506760225 07/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6807042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOEING	01/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES AS REPRSENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE
Street Address:	2240 B STREET
Internal Address:	AREA B, BUILDING 11
City:	WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45433

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16437729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: afmclo.jaz.pat@us.af.mil

Correspondent Name: AFMCLO/JAZ Address Line 1: 2240 B STREET

Address Line 2: AREA B, BUILDING 11

Address Line 4: WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, OHIO 45433

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHERRY A. BOWES **SIGNATURE:** /Sherry A. Bowes/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/12/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Boeing-16437729#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056832 FRAME: 0776

506760225



NOTICE TO RETAIN TITLE AND CONFIRMATION OF LICENSE TO SUBJECT INVENTION

USAF/AFMC AFRL Wright Research Site 2130 Eighth Street, BLDG 45, WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, OH, 45433-7541

THROUGH: DCMA Boeing St. Louis

325 McDonnell Blvd

M/C 381357

Hazelwood, MO 63042

1. Contractor is:

THE BOEING COMPANY 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, IL 60606-1596 2. Contractor Outside attorney is:

Patterson & Sheridan LLP 12555 High Bluff Dr, suite 225, San Diego, CA 92130

3. The invention identified below is a "Subject Invention" under the following Patent Rights Clause and Contract Number:

Contract Number: FA8650-18-C-2807

Contract Clause: 52.227-2; 52.227-10; 252.227-7038

4. Invention Information:

Boeing Docket No.: 18-3383-US-NP[1]

Title of Invention: ENERGY SUBSYSTEMS INTEGRATED INTO

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS OF AN AIRCRAFT

Inventor(s): Roger D. Bernhardt

Serial No.: 16/437729 Filed: June 11, 2019

5. The Contractor respectfully notifies the Contracting Officer that the Contractor has filed an application, and to retain the entire right, title, and interest in an invention pursuant to 52.227-2; 52.227-10; 252.227-7038.

The Contractor hereby confirms the Government has a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice, or have practiced for or on its behalf, the subject invention throughout the world.

noods

Digitally signed by Vacassa Olesen
DN: cn=Vanessa Olesen, o=The Boeing
Company, ou=IPM,
email=vanessa olesensoonse com, c=US

Vanessa Olesen

Patent Operations Administrator Intellectual Property Management 7. January 31, 2019

Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 056832 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 07/12/2021

6.